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Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Structure（结构体）

Thickness（厚度）

OEM（OEM）

Custom Service（客户服务）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Structure（结构体）

Thickness（厚度）

OEM（OEM）

Custom Service（客户服务）

3.5"
CKT7061-3.5
76.75×63.00×1.40 mm
70.78×53.26 mm
Glass+FPC
1.40±0.05 mm
Available
Available

8.0"
CKT7074-8-V2
199.80×123.80×1.50 mm
178.00×101.40 mm
LENS Glass+ITO Glass+FPC
1.5±0.15 mm
Available
Available

4.3"
CKT7030-4.3
105.14×66.21×1.40 mm
95.04×54.66 mm
LENS Glass+ITO Glass+FPC
1.40±0.15 mm
Available
Available

9.0"
CKT7053-9
196.50×133.60×1.50 mm
160.20×120.60 mm
LENS Glass+ITO Glass+FPC
1.5±0.15 mm
Available
Available

6.95”
CKT7001-6.95
175.25×99.45×1.50 mm
154.2×79.32 mm
LENS PET+ITO Glass+FPC
1.5±0.15 mm
Available
Available

10.1"
CKT7056-10.1-V1.7
246.50×200.00×3.00 mm
216.00×134.60 mm
LENS Glass+ITO Glass+FPC
3.0±0.15 mm
Available
Available

7.0“
CKT7084-7
176.00×123.00×1.50 mm
115.22×86.92 mm
LENS+ITO Glass+FPC
1.5±0.10 mm
Available
Available

12.1"
CKT7052-12.1
278.00×208.00×1.85 mm
263.13×197.60 mm
LENS Glass+ITO Glass+FPC
1.85±0.15 mm
Available
Available

Capacitive Touch Panel
Ckingway capacitive technology provided surface capacitive and 
projected capacitive. Surface capacitive is employed for applications 
such as ATM and factory automation.As Projected capacitive supports 
multiple touches thus supports various elaborate inputs which widely 
used in portable PC, mobile game, and portable audio player. It has high 
durability and hardness.
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电容触摸屏Capactitive Touch Panel
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.



Size（尺寸）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Structure（结构体）

Structure（结构体）

Connector（连接器）

Connector（连接器）

Thickness（厚度）

Thickness（厚度）

Type（类型）

Type（类型）

OEM（OEM）

OEM（OEM）

Custom Service（客户服务）

Custom Service（客户服务）

2.4"
CKT6001-2.4
50.50×42.31×1.10 mm
47.05×35.36 mm
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 4 Plug Connector
1.1±0.10 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

7.0"
CKT6022-7
165.0×99.50×1.40 mm
153.13×85.63 mm
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 4 Plug Connector
1.4±0.15 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

2.8"
CKT6021-2.8
68.80×49.60×1.15 mm
62.5×44.20 mm
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 4 Plug Connector
1.15±0.10 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

10.1"
CKT6011-10.1
234.00×142.00×1.40 mm
221.50×124.00 mm
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 4 Plug Connector
1.4±0.15 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

3.6"
CKT6046-3.6
87.5×42.60×1.40 mm
80.5×39.60 mm
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 8 Plug Connector
1.4±0.1 mm
8 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

12.1"
CKT6030-12.1-V1
291.70×231.20×1.80 mm
243.76×182.32 mm
PET+Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 5 Plug Connector
1.8±0.1 mm
5 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

5.0"
CKT6004-5
117.4×69.90×1.10 MM
111.5×64.80 MM
Film+Glass+FPC
Pin 4 Plug Connector
1.1±0.1 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

15.0"
CKT6042-15
349.50×281.00×2.50 mm
306.50×231.20 mm
PET+Film+Glass
Pin 4 Plug Connector
2.5±0.1 mm
4 Wire Resistive Touch Screen
Available
Available

Resistive Touch Panel
Ckingway Resistive technology provided the most basic sensing methods 
analog 4- wire, 5-wire, 8-wire and digital matrix which is employed 
in wide range of applications such as  camcorder, PC, automotive 
navigation device,  factory automation, medical equipments,  office 
automation, Kiosk,  in-flight entertainment and so on. Its popularity is 
supported by stability, usability, and low cost.
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电阻触摸屏 Resistive Touch Panel
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.



Size（尺寸）Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）Backlight Type（背光类型）

Size（尺寸）Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）Backlight Type（背光类型）

2.2"
CKT022M034TQN-A3
41.04×56.45×2.85 mm
33.84×45.12 mm
0.141×0.141mm
300 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320 
ILI9341V
6:00
18-Bit RGB/MCU
262K
1×3 LED

2.31"
CKT231D094TQN-A3 
51.00×45.80×2.30 mm
46.75×35.06 mm
0.1461×0.1461 mm
500 CR
280 cd/m²
320×RGB×240 
ILI9342C
6:00
SPI
65K
1×4LED

2.36"
CKT236M036CIN-A1 
55.20×47.55×2.90 mm
48.00×35.69 mm
0.1000*0.1525 mm
350 CR
260 cd/m²
480×RGB×234
OTA5182A
6:00
8Bit RGB+SPI
65K
1×2 LED

2.4"
CKT024M037MQN-A1 
42.72×60.26×2.46 mm
36.72×48.96 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
250 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
8 Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED 

1.44 "
CKT014M029CFN-A2
32.36×38.00×2.60 mm
25.50×26.50 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
500 CR
240 cd/m²
128×RGB×128
ST7735S
6:00
SPI
16.7M
1×1LED

1.77 "
CKT017M030CAN-A3
34.70×46.70×2.50 mm
28.03×35.04 mm 
0.219×0.219 mm
500 CR
320 cd/m²
128×RGB×160
ST7735S
6:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×2LED

2.0 "
CKT020M032SCN-A1
37.68×51.30×2.23 mm
31.68×39.60 mm
0.180×0.180 mm
200 CR
320 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
ILI9225G
12:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×3 LED

2.0 "
CKT020M033LQN-A4
37.88×51.50×2.50 mm
30.60×40.80 mm
0.1275×0.1275 mm
300 CR
230 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

2.2"
CKT022M034TQN-A3
41.04×56.45×2.85 mm
33.84×45.12 mm
0.141×0.141mm
300 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320 
ILI9341V
6:00
18-Bit RGB/MCU
262K
1×3 LED

2.31"
CKT231D094TQN-A3 
51.00×45.80×2.30 mm
46.75×35.06 mm
0.1461×0.1461 mm
500 CR
280 cd/m²
320×RGB×240 
ILI9342C
6:00
SPI
65K
1×4LED

2.36"
CKT236M036CIN-A1 
55.20×47.55×2.90 mm
48.00×35.69 mm
0.1000*0.1525 mm
350 CR
260 cd/m²
480×RGB×234
OTA5182A
6:00
8Bit RGB+SPI
65K
1×2 LED

2.4"
CKT024M037MQN-A1 
42.72×60.26×2.46 mm
36.72×48.96 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
250 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
8 Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED 

1.44 "
CKT014M029CFN-A2
32.36×38.00×2.60 mm
25.50×26.50 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
500 CR
240 cd/m²
128×RGB×128
ST7735S
6:00
SPI
16.7M
1×1LED

1.77 "
CKT017M030CAN-A3
34.70×46.70×2.50 mm
28.03×35.04 mm 
0.219×0.219 mm
500 CR
320 cd/m²
128×RGB×160
ST7735S
6:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×2LED

2.0 "
CKT020M032SCN-A1
37.68×51.30×2.23 mm
31.68×39.60 mm
0.180×0.180 mm
200 CR
320 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
ILI9225G
12:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×3 LED

2.0 "
CKT020M033LQN-A4
37.88×51.50×2.50 mm
30.60×40.80 mm
0.1275×0.1275 mm
300 CR
230 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

常规模组 Standard TFT LCD Module

Standard TFT LCD Modules, Color LCD Modules
Ckingway TFT LCD Module Manufacturer
Ckingway standard TFT-LCD modules are available in various sizes 
from 1.44“ to 10.1 TFT LCD.  These TFT LCD modules are including 
options of TFT panel, TFT LCM with controller board, industry standard 
mono TFT LCM, color LCD module, and wide operating temperatures of 
-20°C to +70°C or -30°C to +80°C. 

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

7.0"
CKT070D079QGC-A5 
165.00×104.54×7.10 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
250 CR
300 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
RGB
16.7M
3×10LED
With-CTP

10.1"
CKT101D084EXC-A1
229.70×149.15×4.45 mm
226.96×135.60 mm
0.1695×0.1695 mm
600 CR
250 cd/m²
12800×RGB×800
NT39212F+NT51007D
ALL
MIPI
16.7M
6×6LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D078QPC-A2 
165.75×105.39×6.18 mm
153.60×90.00 mm
0.150×0.150 mm
700 CR
350 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
NT51008CH+NT52002H
12:00
LVDS
16.7M
3×8 LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D035CGC-A1 
164.90×100.00×7.10 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.150×0.150 mm
500 CR
320 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED
With-CTP

All products from Ckingway can be customized

带CTP 模组 TFT LCD Module With CTP

产品列表 Product list

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.
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Size（尺寸）Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）Backlight Type（背光类型）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

4.0"
CKT040I023TQN-A0 
96.00×76.00×3.10 mm
82.08×61.56 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
500 CR
250  cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9322
6:00
24Bit RGB/MCU
16.7M
3×3 LED

3.5"
CKT035G049TQN-A1 
76.90×63.90×3.15 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
350 CR
320 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
NV3035CGTC
12:00
24Bit RGB/SPI
16.7M
1×6 LED

4.3"
CKT043D057EGN-A1 
62.50×105.55×2.15 mm
56.16×93.60 mm
0.117×0.117 mm
800 CR
700 cd/m²
480×RGB×800
ILI9806E
ALL
24Bit RGB/SPI
16.7M
2×4 LED

3.5"
CKT035G055GBT-A1
86.80×56.50×3.90 mm
77.76×43.52mm
0.162×0.160 mm
400 CR
350 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
OTA5180A
6:00
24 Bit MCU
16.7M
1×6 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

4.3"
CKT043D058TBN-A6 
105.50×67.20×2.90 mm
95.04×53.86 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
500 CR
450 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
HX8257A
6:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
2×5 LED

3.5 "
CKT035G050TVN-A1 
64.00×85.00×3.00 mm
53.28×71.04 mm
0.111×0.111 mm
500 CR
300 cd/m²
480×RGB×640
HX8363A
9:00
SPI+18Bit RGB
262K
1×6 LED

5.0"
CKT050D072TGN-A3 
120.70×75.80×3.10 mm
108.00×64.80 mm
0.135×0.135 mm
500 CR
500 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8664B+HX8264D
12:00
24 Bit RGB
16.7M
2×6 LED

3.97"
CKT397M059EGT-A2 
57.14×96.85×3.2 mm
51.84×86.40 mm
0.108×0.108 mm
800 CR
300 cd/m²
480×RGB×800
ILI9806E
ALL
SPI+18Bit RGB
65K
2×4 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

2.6"
CKT026M038LQT-A1 
46.00×69.00×4.30 mm
39.60×52.80 mm
0.165×0.165 mm
500 CR
280 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
ALL
RGB+SPI/MCU
65K
1×6 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

2.7"
CKT027M040CQN-A4 
45.70×62.60×2.45 mm
40.50×54.00 mm
0.16875×0.16875 mm
400 CR
350 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI8961
3:00
8Bit RGB/SPI
262K
1×4 LED

2.8"
CKT028M041TQN-A3 
50.00×69.20×2.40 mm
43.20×57.60 mm
0.180×0.180 mm
500 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
16Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

3.5"
CKT035G044MHT-A1 
54.66×82.94×3.45 mm
48.96×73.44 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
700 CR
270 cd/m²
320×RGB×480
HX8357D
ALL
SPI+18Bit RGB 
262K
1×6 LED
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Contrast（对比）
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Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

4.0"
CKT040I023TQN-A0 
96.00×76.00×3.10 mm
82.08×61.56 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
500 CR
250  cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9322
6:00
24Bit RGB/MCU
16.7M
3×3 LED

3.5"
CKT035G049TQN-A1 
76.90×63.90×3.15 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
350 CR
320 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
NV3035CGTC
12:00
24Bit RGB/SPI
16.7M
1×6 LED

4.3"
CKT043D057EGN-A1 
62.50×105.55×2.15 mm
56.16×93.60 mm
0.117×0.117 mm
800 CR
700 cd/m²
480×RGB×800
ILI9806E
ALL
24Bit RGB/SPI
16.7M
2×4 LED

3.5"
CKT035G055GBT-A1
86.80×56.50×3.90 mm
77.76×43.52mm
0.162×0.160 mm
400 CR
350 cd/m²
480×RGB×272

6:00
24 Bit MCU
16.7M
1×6 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

4.3"
CKT043D058TBN-A6 
105.50×67.20×2.90 mm
95.04×53.86 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
500 CR
450 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
HX8257A
6:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
2×5 LED

3.5 "
CKT035G050TVN-A1 
64.00×85.00×3.00 mm
53.28×71.04 mm
0.111×0.111 mm
500 CR
300 cd/m²
480×RGB×640
HX8363A
9:00
SPI+18Bit RGB
262K
1×6 LED

5.0"
CKT050D072TGN-A3 
120.70×75.80×3.10 mm
108.00×64.80 mm
0.135×0.135 mm
500 CR
500 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8664B+HX8264D
12:00
24 Bit RGB
16.7M
2×6 LED

3.97"
CKT397M059EGT-A2 
57.14×96.85×3.2 mm
51.84×86.40 mm
0.108×0.108 mm
800 CR
300 cd/m²
480×RGB×800
ILI9806E
ALL
SPI+18Bit RGB
65K
2×4 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

2.6"
CKT026M038LQT-A1 
46.00×69.00×4.30 mm
39.60×52.80 mm
0.165×0.165 mm
500 CR
280 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
ALL
RGB+SPI/MCU
65K
1×6 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

2.7"
CKT027M040CQN-A4 
45.70×62.60×2.45 mm
40.50×54.00 mm
0.16875×0.16875 mm
400 CR
350 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI8961
3:00
8Bit RGB/SPI
262K
1×4 LED

2.8"
CKT028M041TQN-A3 
50.00×69.20×2.40 mm
43.20×57.60 mm
0.180×0.180 mm
500 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
16Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

3.5"
CKT035G044MHT-A1 
54.66×82.94×3.45 mm
48.96×73.44 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
700 CR
270 cd/m²
320×RGB×480
HX8357D
ALL
SPI+18Bit RGB 
262K
1×6 LED

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

2.8 "
CKT028M041TQC-30
50.00×69.20×3.65 mm
43.02×57.60 mm
0.180×0.180mm
500 CR
160 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
16Bit RGB
65K
1×4 LED
With-CTP

3.5 "
CKT035G049TQC-A1
76.90×63.90×5.05 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
350 CR
240 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
NV3035C
12:00
24Bit RGB
65K
1×6 LED
With-CTP

3.5 "
CKT035G049TQC-A2
76.90×63.90×5.05 mm
70.08×52.56 mm 
0.1275×0.1275 mm
350 CR
450 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
NV3035C
12:00
24Bit RGB
65K
1×6 LED
With-CTP

4.3 "
CKT043D090MBC-A1
105.50×67.20×4.50 mm
95.04×53.85 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
500 CR
250 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
HX8257A
12:00
24Bit RGB
65K
2×5 LED
With-CTP

4.3 "
CKT043D090MBC-24
105.50×67.20×4.50 mm
95.04×53.85 mm
0.2235×0.2235 mm
500 CR
500 cd/m²
480×RGB×272
HX8257A
12:00
24Bit RGB
262K
1×6 LED
With-CTP

5.0"
CKT050D072TGC-18 
164.90×100.00×7.10 mm
154.21×85.92 mm
0.135×0.135 mm
800 CR
400 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600 
ILI5120+ILI6150C
ALL
LVDS
16.7M
2×6 LED
With-CTP

14 14Ckingway Ckingway09 02Ckingway Ckingway

带CTP 模组 TFT LCD Module With CTP
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd. 常规模组 Standard TFT LCD Module

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.



Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

7.0"
CKT070D080CPN-E1 
164.90×100.00×3.50 mm
154.21×85.92 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
800 CR
400 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
EK79007+EK73215
6:00
MIPI
16.7M
3×9LED

8.0"
CKT080D081QGN-A1 
192.80×116.90×6.40 mm
176.64×99.36 mm
0.2208×0.2070 mm
500 CR
450 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
NT52001+NT39419B
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×9 LED

8.0"
CKT080D082QPN-A1 
192.80×116.90×6.40 mm
176.64×99.36 mm
0.1656×0.1725 mm
700 CR
450 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
HX8696+HX8282
12:00
LVDS
16.7M
3×12 LED

9.0"
CKT090D086CGN-A1
210.60×126.50×5.30mm
198.00×111.70 mm
0.0736×0.207 mm
500 CR
450 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24 Bit RGB
16.7M
3×10 LED

10.1"
CKT101D083CPN-A1 
235.00×143.00×5.00mm
222.72×125.28 mm
0.217×0.208 mm
600 CR
450 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
HX8696+HX8282
12:00
LVDS
262K
3×13 LED

10.1"
CKT101D083CPN-02 
235.00×143.00×5.00 mm
222.72×125.28 mm
0.217×0.208 mm
600 CR
350 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
HX8696+HX8282
6:00
24 Bit RGB
262K
3×8 LED

10.1"
CKT101D084EXN-A1 
229.70×149.15×2.90 mm
0.1695×0.1695 mm
0.1695×0.1695 mm
900CR
250 cd/m²
1280×RGB×800
NT51007X4+ NT39212X1
ALL
LVDS
16.7M
6×6 LED

10.1"
CKT101D085EXN-A1 
229.60×149.30×2.90 mm
216.96×135.60 mm
0.1695×0.1695 mm
800 CR
250 cd/m²
1280×RGB×800
NT51007X4+ NT39212X1
ALL
MIPI
16.7M
6×6 LED

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

6.2"
CKT062C027SGT-A1
155.20×88.20×6.50 mm
137.52×77.23 mm
0.192×0.179 mm
600 CR
500 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
ILI6123H+ILI5480
6:00
24 Bit RGB
16.7M
3×6 LED

6.86"
CKT686C028VZO-A1 
181×66.6×4.5 mm
160.58×60.22 mm
0.125×0.125 mm
1000 CR
650 cd/m²
480×RGB×1280
OTA7290B
3:00
MIPI
16.7M
3×6 LED

7.0"
CKT070D035CGN-A1 
164.80×99.80×5.50 mm
153.60×90.00 mm
0.1926×0.1790 mm
400 CR
400 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24 Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED

7.0"
CKT070D078QPN-A2
165.75×105.39×3.40 mm
153.60×90.00mm
0.150×0.150 mm
700 CR
350 cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
NT51008+NT52002
6:00
LVDS
16.7M
3×8 LED

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

3.5 "
CKT035G047MQN-A5B
76.90×63.90×3.20 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
350 CR
250 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
HX8238D
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
1×6 LED
With-CTP

7.0 "
CKT070D079QGN-A5
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.150×0.150 mm
250 CR
430 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
18Bit RGB
262K
3×8 LED
With-CTP

7.0 "
CKT070D079QGN-10
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
250 CR
430 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
24Bit RGB
65K
3×8 LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D079QGN-11
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.2235×0.2235 mm
250 CR
600 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
LVDS
262K
3×10 LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D079QGN-20F 
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.1905×0.1905 mm
250  CR
400 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
MCU
65K/262K
3×10 LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D079QGT-24 
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
250 CR
350 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
HX8262+HX8678
12:00
MCU
16.7M
3×8LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D079QGN-25 
165.00×104.54×5.20 mm
152.40×91.44 mm
0.135×0.135 mm
250 CR
430 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8262+HX8678
ALL
LVDS
16.7M
2×6 LED
With-CTP

7.0"
CKT070D080CPN-A5B 
164.90×100.00×3.56 mm
154.21×85.92 mm
0.1506×0.1432 mm
800  CR
400  cd/m²
1024×RGB×600
ILI5120+ILI6150C
ALL
LVDS
16.7M
3×9LED
With-CTP

TFT LCD Module With Converted PCB
Ckingway as a TFT LCD Display manufacturer has 
devoted itself to develop innovative TFT-LCD display 
new series including Ckingway Q Series and P Series.  

14 14Ckingway Ckingway03 08Ckingway Ckingway

常规模组 Standard TFT LCD Module
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd. 带转换 PCB 模组 TFT LCD Module With Converted PCB 

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.



产品列表 Product list

Size Inch LCD Number Resolution Outline(mm) A.A.(mm) Contrast(Cr) Backlight Luminance 
(Cd/㎡) Interface Touch 

Panel
1.44 CKT014M029CFN-A2 128×RGB×128 32.36×38.00×2.60 25.50×26.50 500 1×1 LED 240 SPI —

1.77 CKT017M030CAN-A3 128×RGB×160 34.70×46.70×2.50 28.03×35.04 500 1×2 LED 320 8Bit MCU —

1.77 CKT017M031CAN-A4 128×RGB×160 34.70×46.70×2.50 28.03×35.04 500 1×2 LED 320 SPI —

2.00 CKT020M032SCN-A1 176×RGB×220 37.68×51.30×2.23 31.68×39.60 500 1×3 LED 320 8Bit MCU —

2.00 CKT020M033LQN-A4 240×RGB×320 37.88×51.50×2.50 30.60×40.80 300 1×4 LED 230 8Bit MCU —

2.20 CKT022M034TQN-A3 240×RGB×320 41.04×56.45×2.85 33.84×45.12 350 1×3 LED 200 18Bit RGB+MCU —

2.31 CKT231D094TQN-A3 320×RGB×240 51.00×45.80×2.30 46.75×35.06 500 1×4 LED 310 SPI —

2.36 CKT236M036CIN-A1 480×RGB×234 55.20×44.75×2.90 48.00×35.69 350 1×2 LED 200 8Bit RGB —

2.40 CKT024M037MQN-A1 240×RGB×320 42.72×60.26×2.46 36.72×48.96 250 1×4 LED 200 8Bit MCU —

2.40 CKT024M037MQT-A1 240×RGB×320 42.72×60.26×2.46 36.72×48.96 250 1×4 LED 160 8Bit MCU RTP

2.60 CKT026M038LQT-A1 320×RGB×240 46.00×64.00×4.30 39.60×52.80 500 1×4 LED 280 RGB+SPI/MCU RTP

2.70 CKT027M040CQN-A4 240×RGB×320 45.70×62.60×2.45 40.50×54.00 400 1×4 LED 350 SPI+8Bit RGB —

2.80 CKT028M041TQN-A3 240×RGB×320 50.00×69.20×2.40 43.20×57.60 500 1×4 LED 200 16Bit MCU —

2.80 CKT028M041TQT-A3 240×RGB×320 50.00×69.20×3.65 43.20×57.60 500 1×4 LED 160 16Bit MCU RTP

3.50 CKT035G044MHT-A1 320×RGB×480 54.66×82.94×3.45 48.96×73.44 700 1×6 LED 270 SPI+18Bit RGB RTP

3.50 CKT035G046SHT-A5 320×RGB×480 54.66×82.90×3.45 48.96×73.44 500 1×6 LED 290 SPI+18Bit RGB RTP

3.50 CKT035G047MQN-A5 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×3.27 70.08×52.56 300 1×6 LED 290 24Bit RGB+SPI —

3.50 CKT035G047MQT-A5 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×4.25 70.08×52.56 300 1×6LED 240 24Bit RGB+SPI RTP

3.50 CKT035G049TQN-A1 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×3.15 70.08×52.56 350 1×6LED 320 RGB+SPI —

3.50 CKT035G049TQT-A1 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×4.25 70.08×52.56 350 1×6LED 250 RGB+SPI RTP

3.50 CKT035G095TQN-A1 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×3.10 70.08×52.56 300 1×6LED 380 SPI+18Bit RGB —

3.50 CKT035G095TQT-A1 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×4.30 70.08×52.56 300 1×6LED 300 SPI+18Bit RGB RTP

3.50 CKT035G054LQN-A4 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×3.10 70.08×52.56 300 1×6LED 1800 MCU/SPI+18Bit RGB —

3.50 CKT035G055GBT-A1 480×RGB×272 86.80×56.50×3.90 77.76×43.52 400 1×6LED 350 24Bit RGB RTP

3.50 CKT035G050TVN-A1 480×RGB×640 85.00×64.00×3.00 53.28×71.04 500 1×6LED 300 SPI+18Bit RGB —

3.97 CKT397M059EGT-A2 480×RGB×800 57.14×96.85×2.00 51.84×86.40 800 2×4LED 320 SPI+18Bit RGB RTP

4.00 CKT040I023TQN-A0 320×RGB×240 96.00×76.00×3.10 82.08×61.56 500 3×3LED 350 RGB —

4.30 CKT043D057EGN-A1 480×RGB×800 62.50×105.55×2.15 56.16×93.60 800 2×4LED 700 SPI+24Bit RGB —

4.30 CKT043D058TBN-A6 480×RGB×272 105.50×67.20×2.90 95.04×53.85 500 2×5LED 450 24Bit RGB —

4.30 CKT043D058TBT-A6 480×RGB×272 105.50×67.20×4.20 95.04×53.85 500 2×5LED 360 24Bit RGB RTP

4.30 CKT043D060QBN-S2 480×RGB×272 105.50×67.20×2.80 95.04×53.85 500 1×7LED 250 24Bit RGB —

5.00 CKT050D065QBN-A2 480×RGB×272 120.70×75.80×3.10 110.88×62.83 500 2×5LED 250 24Bit RGB —

5.00 CKT050D065QBT-A2 480×RGB×272 120.70×75.80×4.05 110.88×62.83 500 2×5LED 200 24Bit RGB RTP

5.00 CKT050D072TGN-A3 800×RGB×480 120.70×75.80×3.10 108.00×64.80 500 2×6LED 500 24Bit RGB —

5.00 CKT050D072TGT-A3 800×RGB×480 120.70×75.80×4.30 108.00×64.80 500 2×6LED 400 24Bit RGB RTP

6.20 CKT062C027SGT-A1 800×RGB×480 155.20×88.20×5.00 137.52×77.23 600 3×6LED 500  RGB RTP

6.86 CKT686C028VZO-A1 480×RGB×1280 66.60×181.00×7.15 60.22×160.58 1000 3×6LED 650 MIPI —

7.00 CKT070D035CGN-A1 800×RGB×480 164.80×99.80×5.50 154.08×85.92 400 3×7LED 400 24Bit RGB —

7.00 CKT070D035CGT-A1 800×RGB×480 164.80×99.80×7.10 154.08×85.92 400 3×7LED 320 24Bit RGB RTP

7.00 CKT070D078QPN-A2 1024×RGB×600 165.75×105.39×3.40 153.60×90.00 700 3×8LED 350 LVDS —

7.00 CKT070D078QPN-A9 1024×RGB×600 165.75×105.39×2.55 153.60×90.00 700 3×8LED 270 LVDS —

7.00 CKT070D079QGN-A5 800×RGB×480 165.00×104.54×5.20 152.40×91.44 250 3×8LED 430 18Bit RGB —

7.00 CKT070D080CPN-A2 1024×RGB×600 164.90×100.00×5.50 154.21×85.92 800 3×7LED 450 LVDS —

7.00 CKT070D080CPN-A5 1024×RGB×600 164.90×100.00×3.50 154.21×85.92 800 3×7LED 400 LVDS —

7.00 CKT070D080CPN-E1 1024×RGB×600 164.90×100.00×3.50 154.21×85.92 800 3×7LED 450 MIPI —

7.00 CKT070D080CXN-E1 800×RGB×1280 165.62×107.45×2.80 150.72×94.20 800 4×5LED 300 MIPI —

8.00 CKT080D081QGN-A1 800×RGB×480 192.80×116.90×6.40 176.64×99.36 500 3×9LED 450 24Bit RGB —

8.00 CKT080D082QPN-A1 1024×RGB×600 192.80×116.90×6.40 176.64×99.36 700 3×12LED 450 LVDS —

9.00 CKT090D086CGN-A1 800×RGB×480 210.60×126.50×5.30 198.00×111.70 500 3×10LED 450 24Bit RGB —

10.10 CKT101D083CPN-A1 1024×RGB×600 235.00×143.00×5.00 222.72×125.28 600 3×13LED 450 LVDS —

10.10 CKT101D083CPT-A1 1024×RGB×600 235.00×143.00×7.00 222.72×125.28 600 3×13LED 360 LVDS RTP

10.10 CKT101D083CPT-02 1024×RGB×600 235.00×143.00×7.00 222.72×125.28 600 3×8LED 350  RGB RTP

10.10 CKT101D084EXN-A1 1280×RGB×800 229.70×149.15×2.90 216.96×135.60 900 6×6LED 250 LVDS —

10.10 CKT101D085EXN-A1 1280×RGB×800 229.70×149.15×2.90 216.96×135.60 800 6×6LED 250 MIPI —

10.40 CKT104D098MSN-H1 800×RGB×600 228.50×175.50×5.90 211.20×158.40 500 3×12LED 650 24Bit RGB —

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Touch Panel（触控面板）

3.5 "
CKT035G047MQN-A5W 
76.90×63.90×3.20 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
350 CR
300 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
HX8238D
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
1×6 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

3.5 "
CKT035G047MQN-45W
76.90×63.90×3.20 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
300 CR
1000 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
HX8238D
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
1×6 LED

4.3 "
CKT043G061GBN-A1 
105.50×67.20×2.90mm
95.04×53.856 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
500 CR
350 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
OTA5180A
ALL
24Bit RGB
16.7M
2×6 LED

7.0 "
CKT070D075QGN-A1W
164.90×100.00×5.50 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.1926×0.1790 mm
500  CR
420 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED

7.0"
CKT070D075QGT-A1W
164.90×100.00×7.20 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.1926×0.1790 mm
500 CR
340 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

7.0"
CKT070D075QGT-A5W
164.85×99.95×5.00 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
500 CR
400 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

7.0"
CKT070D075QGT-22W
164.90×100.00×5.50 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
500  CR
250 cd/m²
800×RGB×480
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×7 LED
Resistive Touch Panel

Wide Temperature TFT LCD, Active Matrix TFT Colour 
LCD Display
Active Matrix TFT Colour LCD Display is becoming more pervasive 
for indoor or outdoor applications, especially the demand in wide 
temperature TFT LCD is growing in many fields.  Ckingway offers a 
full range of wide temperature TFT LCD modules; available sizes are 
including 3.5”, 4.3”,  7”, inch.  These TFT modules can be operating at 
Wide Temperature Range from -30℃ to 80℃ or up to 85℃ . 

14 14Ckingway Ckingway07 04Ckingway CkingwayAll products from Ckingway can be customized

宽温类模组Wide Temperature TFT LCD Module
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd. 常规模组 Standard TFT LCD Module

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.



Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Size（尺寸）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

Size（尺寸）

Model（型号）

Module Area（W×H×T)（模块面积）

Active Area（W×H)（活动区域）

Pixel Pitch（W×H)（像素间距）

Contrast（对比）

Brightness（亮度）

Resolution（解析度）

Driver IC（驱动器 IC）

Viewing Direction（观看方向）

Interface Type（接口类型）

Colors（颜色）

Backlight Type（背光类型）

1.77 "
CKT017M030CAN-13
31.40×42.90×3.05 mm
28.03×35.04mm
0.219×0.219 mm
500  CR
1000 cd/m²
128×RGB×160
ST7735S
6:00
8Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

7.0"
CKT070D078QPN-13 
165.75×105.39×3.40 mm
153.60×90.00 mm
0.150×0.150 mm
700  CR
1000  cd/m²
1024×RGB×600 
NT51008+NT52002
12:00
LVDS
16.7M
3×10LED

2 .0"
CKT020M091CQN-A1
37.88×51.50×2.50 mm
30.60×40.80 mm 
0.1275×0.1275 mm
700 CR
200 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ST7789H2
ALL
8Bit MCU
65K
1×4 LED

7.0"
CKT070D035CGN-19 
164.90×100.00×5.50 mm
154.08×85.92 mm
0.1926×0.1790 mm
500 CR
1000 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
HX8264+HX8664
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×10 LED

2.4 "
CKT024M035SQN-A3
42.72×59.46×2.80 mm
36.72×48.96 mm
0.153×0.153 mm
500 CR
950  cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
16Bit MCU
65K
1×5 LED

8.0"
CKT080D081QGN-A5 
192.80×116.90×6.40 mm
176.64×99.36 mm
0.2208×0.2070 mm
500 CR
1000 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
NT52001+NT39419B
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×10 LED

3.5"
CKT035G045TQN-A1
64.00×85.00×2.93 mm
53.64×71.52 mm
0.2235×0.2235 mm
150  CR
150 cd/m²
240×RGB×320
ILI9341V
6:00
SPI+18Bit RGB
262K
1×6 LED

10.1"
CKT101D085EXN-02 
229.70×149.15×5.00 mm
216.96×135.60 mm
0.1695×0.1695 mm
900 CR
1000 cd/m²
1280×800 
NT51007(×4)+NT39212F(×2)
ALL
LVDS
16.7M
4×9 LED

3.5"
CKT035G047MQN-23 
76.90×63.90×3.20 mm
70.08×52.56 mm
0.219×0.219 mm
300 CR
760 cd/m²
320×RGB×240
HX8238D
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
1×6 LED

4.3"
CKT043D064CBN-A8 
105.50×67.20×2.90 mm
95.04×53.865 mm
0.198×0.198 mm
350 CR
1000 cd/m²
480×RGB×272 
OTA5180A
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
2×6 LED

5.0"
CKT050D072TGN-18 
120.70×75.80×3.10mm
108.00×64.80 mm
0.135×0.135 mm
774 CR
1000 cd/m²
800×RGB×480 
HX8664B+HX8264D
12:00
24Bit RGB
16.7M
3×6 LED

5.7"
CKT057D073MVN-A1
127×98.43×7.00 mm
115.20×86.40 mm
0.180×0.180 mm
250 CR
1000 cd/m²
640×RGB×480
HX8250Ax2+HX8678B
6:00
18BIT RGB
262K
3×7 LCD

High Brightness TFT Display, Sunlight Readable 
Displays TFT, Sunlight Viewable Display
Some of customers would need sunlight readable displays solution for 
the applications, Ckingway High Brightness TFT Display solution is as a 
good solution. Ckingway high brightness TFT LCD panel is featured with 
brightness up from 800 nits to 1000 nits.  Please note the brightness will 
be lower if the module require touch panel or O-Film on it.

Size Inch LCD Number Resolution Outline(mm) A.A.(mm) Contrast(Cr) Backlight Luminance 
(Cd/㎡) Interface Touch 

Panel

1.77 CKT017M030CAN-13 128×RGB×160 31.40×42.90×3.05 28.03×35.04 500 1×4LED 1000 8-BIT MCU —

2.00 CKT020M091CQN -A1 240×RGB×320 37.88×51.50×2.50 30.60×40.80 700 1×4LED 200 8-BIT MCU —

2.40 CKT024M035SQN-A3 240×RGB×320 42.72×59.49×2.80 36.72×48.96 500 1×5 LED 950 16Bit MCU —

3.50 CKT035G045TQN-A1 240×RGB×320 64.00×85.00×2.93 53.64×71.52 150 1×6 LED 150 SPI+18BIT RGB —

3.50 CKT035G047MQN-23 320×RGB×240 76.90×63.90×3.20 70.08×52.56 300 1×6 LED 760 24Bit RGB+SPI —

4.30 CKT043D064CBN-A8 480×RGB×272 105.50×67.20×2.90 95.04×53.865 350 2×6 LED 1000 24Bit RGB —

5.00 CKT050D072TGN -18 800×RGB×480 120.70×75.80×3.10 108.00×64.80 774 3×6 LED 1000 24Bit RGB —

7.00 CKT070D078QPN-13 1024×RGB×600 165.75×105.39×3.40 153.60×90.00 700 3×10 LED 1000 LVDS —

7.00 CKT070D035CGN -19 800×RGB×480 164.90×100.00×5.50 154.08×85.92 500 3×10 LED 1000 24Bit RGB —

7.00 CKT070D035CGN -22 800×RGB×480 164.80×99.80×5.50 154.08×85.92 400 3×10 LED 1000 24Bit RGB —

8.00 CKT080D081QGN-A5 800×RGB×480 192.80×116.90×6.40 176.64×99.36 500 3×10 LED 1000 24Bit RGB —

10.10 CKT101D085EXN-02 1280×800 229.70×149.15×5.00 216.96×135.60 900 4×9 LED 1000 LVDS —
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阳光下可视产品 Sun Light Readable product
深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd. 阳光下可视产品 Sun Light Readable product

深圳创想华凯科技有限公司
Shenzhen Ckingway Technology Co., Ltd.


